
STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

1.) ST25CR2312-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRAD THOMAS BRAMBLETT Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/15/2025 DOB: 9/27/1976

Count 1.) THEFT BY DECEPTION - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BRAMBLETT, BRAD THOMAS $0.00 10/21/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2.) ST25CR2294-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTHONY BERNARD BURGESS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/10/2025 DOB: 4/1/1970

Count 1.) THEFT OF LOST/MISLAID PROPERTY -
MISDEMEANOR

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $650.00 10/15/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3.) ST26CR0306-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTHONY BERNARD BURGESS SR. Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/1/2026 DOB: 4/1/1970

Count 1.) VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State CATHERINE  PRIEBE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $2,950.00 2/2/2026

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

4.) ST25CR1206-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RACHEL ANN CLARK Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 5/25/2025 DOB: 6/25/1986

Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,800.00 5/26/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

5.) ST25CR2213-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMAAL LEE DAVENPORT Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/1/2025 DOB: 1/26/1985

Count 1.) ENGAGING IN THE PRIVATE DETECTIVE OR
SECURITY BUSINESS WITHOUT A LICENSE

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant MALCOLM  PALMORE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 10/26/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6.) ST25CR2249-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMAAL LEE DAVENPORT Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/11/2025 DOB: 1/26/1985

Count 1.) CRUELTY TO ANIMALS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant MALCOLM  PALMORE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

7.) ST25CR2194-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WILLIAM PARKER DAVIS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/11/2025 DOB: 7/8/2004

Count 1.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM M OLSON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8.) ST25CR2399-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JARED OAKS DAWSON Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/16/2025 DOB: 9/20/1985

Count 1.) NOISE VIOLATION Misdemeanor

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9.) ST25CR1808-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JARED OAKS DAWSON Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/7/2025 DOB: 9/20/1985

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY AGAINST POLICE OFFICER/LE
DOG/CORRE

Misdemeanor

Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 3.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant BRIAN V PATTERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 8/12/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

10.) ST25CR2203-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. EMERSON MEREDITH EARLEY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/21/2025 DOB: 12/26/2002

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DUI -DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL - CONC

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $1,861.00 3/21/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

11.) ST25CR1529-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JESUS ALBERTO FERNANDEZ-FERNANDEZ   Status: Needs
Interpreter- Language

Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/29/2025 DOB: 11/23/1991

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 2.) REMOVING/AFFIXING LIC.PLATE WITH INTENT TO
CONCEAL

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CLASSIC CITY BONDING COMPANY, $5,711.00 7/1/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

12.) ST25CR2314-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHAD VINCENT HACKNEY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/14/2025 DOB: 8/17/1992

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) EXPIRED TAG Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 10/15/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

13.) ST25CR2144-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MORGAN ALEXANDER HARTMAN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/14/2024 DOB: 11/15/1994

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DUI -DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL - CONC

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant MORRIS HUGH WILTSHIRE JR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 12/15/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

14.) ST25CR2316-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. NEVAEH KYMILLIA HEARD Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/15/2025 DOB: 7/24/2005

Count 1.) BATTERY-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

HEARD, NEVAEH $26.00 10/18/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

15.) ST25CR0803-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KASSIDY MARIE KERR Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 1/11/2025 DOB: 12/10/2002

Count 1.) CRUELTY TO ANIMALS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) ABANDONMENT OF A DOMESTICATED ANIMAL Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 3/20/2025

KERR, KASSIDY $0.00 3/20/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

16.) ST25CR2357-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TAYLOR JAMES KIPP Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/31/2025 DOB: 3/23/1999

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

KIPP, TAYLOR JAMES $13.00 11/1/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

17.) ST25CR2284-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ELIZABETH ANNE KUHN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/3/2025 DOB: 12/17/1984

Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 10/5/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

18.) ST25CR2252-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. QUINCY  LASSITER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/10/2025 DOB: 7/25/2001

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LASSITER, QUINCY $5.00 10/10/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

19.) ST25CR2221-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DEVANTE JAMAAL LAWRENCE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/13/2025 DOB: 12/9/1992

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (LESS SAFE)
(COMBINED

Misdemeanor

Count 2.) MARIJUANA LESS THAN 1 OZ Misdemeanor
Count 3.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,872.00 6/14/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

20.) ST25CR2358-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MONTELL LANARD LUMPKIN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/28/2025 DOB: 6/25/1995

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CLASSIC CITY BONDING COMPANY, $1,300.00 11/5/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

21.) ST25CR0945-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LINDSAY NICOLE LUNSFORD Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 5/16/2025 DOB: 4/13/2003

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor
Count 3.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor
Count 4.) OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM M OLSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $2,411.00 5/17/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

22.) ST25CR2222-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ONESSA DONNETTA MARSHALL Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/27/2025 DOB: 6/5/1995

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

23.) ST25CR1521-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TERRANCE ANTHONY MASON Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/30/2025 DOB: 12/20/1990

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $4,050.00 5/6/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

24.) ST25CR2320-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROMELLO DERON MAXWELL Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/16/2025 DOB: 6/8/1997

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 12/9/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

25.) ST26CR0169-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TAYLOR WESLEY MEAD Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/31/2025 DOB: 10/12/1995

Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State CATHERINE  PRIEBE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

MEAD, TAYLOR $1.00 1/2/2026

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

26.) ST26CR0170-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TAYLOR WESLEY MEAD Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 1/3/2026 DOB: 10/12/1995

Count 1.) VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State CATHERINE  PRIEBE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

MEAD, TAYLOR $1.00 1/7/2026

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

27.) ST25CR1345-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JASON ROBERT MILLS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/5/2025 DOB: 8/13/1974

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/
EQUIPMENT

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

MILLS, JASON $13.00 6/5/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

28.) ST25CR2388-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. YOLANDA  MONTAGNINO Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/3/2025 DOB: 12/19/1968

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) NO INSURANCE Misdemeanor

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

MONTAGNINO, YOLANDA $1.00 12/4/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

29.) ST25CR2285-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHERYL RENE MOODY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/4/2025 DOB: 10/3/1989

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant JOHN JAY MCARTHUR
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $6,800.00 10/4/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

30.) ST25CR2128-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CURTIS LEVELL MOORE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/6/2025 DOB: 1/26/1998

Count 1.) ELECTRONICALLY TRANSMIT OR POST NUDE/
SEXUALLY EXPL

Misdemeanor

Count 2.) ELECTRONICALLY TRANSMIT OR POST NUDE/
SEXUALLY EXPL

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,400.00 9/12/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

31.) ST25CR1228-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CRAIG LAMAR MORRIS JR. Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/18/2024 DOB: 1/22/1990

Count 1.) THEFT BY DECEPTION Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

MORRIS, CRAIG LAMAR $1.00 5/16/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

32.) ST25CR1296-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PRESTON THEODORE MOSES Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/1/2025 DOB: 7/10/1977

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (LESS SAFE)
(ALCOHOL)

Misdemeanor

Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor
Count 3.) OPEN CONTAINER Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant JOHN M CLARK
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

MOSES, PRESTON THEODORE $5.00 7/2/2025

MOSES, PRESTON THEODORE $0.00 7/2/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

33.) ST25CR1171-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RANDI ALANA MULLIS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/22/2025 DOB: 7/31/1984

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) RECKLESS DRIVING Misdemeanor
Count 3.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM M OLSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CLASSIC CITY BONDING COMPANY, $2,400.00 6/24/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

34.) ST25CR2191-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RANDI ALANA MULLIS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/19/2025 DOB: 7/31/1984

Count 1.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY Misdemeanor
Count 2.) IMPROPER PASSING ON LEFT Misdemeanor
Count 3.) IMPROPER LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor
Count 4.) IMPROPER DISPLAY OF LICENSE PLATES Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM M OLSON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

35.) ST25CR2206-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRITTANY JENELLE NEWSON Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 5/20/2025 DOB: 5/12/1995

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DUI -DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL - CONC

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) ENDANGERING THE LIFE OF A CHILD-DUI Misdemeanor
Count 4.) TAIL LIGHTS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $3,511.00 5/20/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

36.) ST25CR2351-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TIMOTHY BERNARD PATMON JR Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/24/2025 DOB: 1/2/1993

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $3,511.00 10/24/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

37.) ST24CR1972-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DONTE  PRICE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/18/2024 DOB: 7/4/1998

Count 1.) GAMBLING Misdemeanor
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 3.) GIVING FALSE NAME/ADDRESS/BIRTHDATE TO
LAW ENF.OFF

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,411.00 9/21/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

38.) ST25CR0186-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALICIA DORSHEA RAY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/17/2024 DOB: 12/17/1992

Count 1.) BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE Misdemeanor
Count 4.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State CATHERINE E PRIEBE
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

RAY, ALICIA $26.00 1/3/2025

RAY, ALICIA $1.00 10/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

39.) ST25CR0916-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALICIA DORSHEA RAY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/27/2025 DOB: 12/17/1992

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

RAY, ALICIA $13.00 5/25/2025

RAY, ALICIA $1.00 10/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

40.) ST25CR1564-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GEORGE FREEMAN REID Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/18/2025 DOB: 11/28/1974

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $3,511.00 7/19/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

41.) ST25CR1373-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROLANDIS  REVISH Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/14/2025 DOB: 1/28/2000

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

REVISH, ROLANDIS $39.00 6/15/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

42.) ST25CR2254-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AMBER NANNETTE REYNOLDS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/14/2025 DOB: 8/7/1993

Count 1.) CRUELTY TO ANIMALS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

REYNOLDS, AMBER $13.00 10/4/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

43.) ST25CR2187-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MATTIE CAROLYN RICH Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/12/2025 DOB: 1/28/2003

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

RICH, JERRY TIMOTHY $2,961.00 4/12/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

44.) ST26CR0053-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TONI YALONDA RIDEN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/3/2024 DOB: 4/22/1995

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,600.00 7/23/2025

RIDEN, TONI $1.00 11/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

45.) ST26CR0054-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TONI YALONDA RIDEN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 1/1/2025 DOB: 4/22/1995

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,500.00 7/23/2025

RIDEN, TONI $1.00 11/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

46.) ST26CR0055-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TONI YALONDA RIDEN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 1/9/2025 DOB: 4/22/1995

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,500.00 7/23/2025

RIDEN, TONI $1.00 11/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

47.) ST26CR0056-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TONI YALONDA RIDEN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/1/2025 DOB: 4/22/1995

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,500.00 7/23/2025

RIDEN, TONI $1.00 11/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

48.) ST26CR0057-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TONI YALONDA RIDEN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/2/2025 DOB: 4/22/1995

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,500.00 7/23/2025

RIDEN, TONI $1.00 11/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

49.) ST26CR0058-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TONI YALONDA RIDEN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/13/2025 DOB: 4/22/1995

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,500.00 7/23/2025

RIDEN, TONI $1.00 11/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

50.) ST26CR0439-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TONI YALONDA RIDEN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 1/20/2026 DOB: 4/22/1995

Count 1.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY -
MISDEMEANOR

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant KATIE  ANDERSON
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $1,850.00 1/23/2026

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

51.) ST25CR1523-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TONI YOLANDA RIDEN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/9/2025 DOB: 4/22/1995

Count 1.) BATTERY-MISD Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,950.00 7/13/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

52.) ST25CR1417-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SIERRA JORDAN ROJAS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/22/2025 DOB: 9/11/1995

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor
Count 3.) INTOXICATION Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $6,522.00 6/22/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

53.) ST25CR2207-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RICARDO JOSE ROJAS-ROJAS   Status: Needs Interpreter-
Language

Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 5/24/2025 DOB: 6/22/1988

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) HEADLIGHT REQUIREMENTS Misdemeanor
Count 3.) RECKLESS DRIVING Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CLASSIC CITY BONDING COMPANY, $1,861.00 5/24/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

54.) ST25CR2161-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GIANCARLOS MARCELO NAUTO RUBILLO Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/12/2025 DOB: 3/22/2001

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE UNLICENSED Misdemeanor
Count 2.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) DRIVER EXERCISE DUE CARE;PROPER USE OF Misdemeanor
Count 4.) OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG Misdemeanor
Count 5.) REPLICATION OF GA. TAG (TEMPORARY OR
PERMANENT)

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

NAUTO RUBILLO, GIANCARLOS MARCELO $65.00 2/12/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

55.) ST25CR2143-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TOI'OREAL YVETTE SAMUEL Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/23/2024 DOB: 5/24/1993

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DUI -DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL - CONC

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) RECKLESS DRIVING Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,861.00 11/24/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

56.) ST25CR2186-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TOI'OREAL YVETTE SAMUEL Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/17/2025 DOB: 5/24/1993

Count 1.) CHILD SAFETY RESTRAINT VIOLATION Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

57.) ST25CR2102-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. VERONICA SUE SEIGLE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/9/2025 DOB: 1/15/1990

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

SEIGLE, VERONICA $1.00 9/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

58.) ST25CR2364-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JACK CONRAD SHERMAN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/22/2025 DOB: 8/12/2003

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant E SPENCER TOLLEY
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

SHERMAN, JACK CONRAD $10.00 10/24/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

59.) ST25CR1789-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GAGE ZOE SMITH Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/13/2025 DOB: 1/22/1991

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

SMITH, GAGE ZOE $2.00 8/19/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

60.) ST25CR1867-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GAGE ZOE SMITH Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/15/2025 DOB: 1/22/1991

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor
Count 2.) TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE - MISD Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

SMITH, GAGE ZOE $2.00 8/16/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

61.) ST25CR2341-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RICKEY RAY TANT Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/18/2025 DOB: 2/13/1991

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant JAMES B CRONON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CLASSIC CITY BONDING COMPANY, $3,511.00 10/18/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

62.) ST25CR0442-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRIONNA NICOLE TAYLOR Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 1/15/2025 DOB: 5/15/2002

Count 1.) PROSTITUTION Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

TAYLOR, BRIONNA $0.00 1/17/2025

TAYLOR, BRIONNA NICOLE $0.00 11/9/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

63.) ST25CR2136-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRIONNA NICOLE TAYLOR Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/20/2025 DOB: 5/15/2002

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 2.) INTERFERENCE WITH CUSTODY -1ST OR 2ND
CONVICTION-

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

VODICKA, JOHN $1.00 11/9/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

64.) ST25CR1022-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JONATHAN AARON TIDMORE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/21/2025 DOB: 9/10/1981

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 4/23/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

65.) ST25CR1400-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARQUAVION ANTONE TILLMAN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/27/2025 DOB: 6/6/1995

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (PER SE) Misdemeanor
Count 3.) IMPROPER CROSSING OF ROADWAY BY
PEDESTRIAN

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,861.00 4/27/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

66.) ST26CR0090-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SHELA SHARLYNE UPADHYAY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/17/2025 DOB: 7/13/1975

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State CATHERINE  PRIEBE
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

UPADHYAY, SHELA SHARLYNE $13.00 12/20/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

67.) ST25CR2008-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DAVID CODY VAUGHN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/17/2025 DOB: 1/14/2000

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 2.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

VAUGHN, DAVID $2.00 10/31/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

68.) ST25CR2257-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMES DEREK WALKER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/1/2025 DOB: 5/4/1979

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $1,850.00 11/11/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

69.) ST25CR1527-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KENDRICK TYREE WALTER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/19/2025 DOB: 10/16/1993

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 7/9/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

70.) ST25CR1335-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTONIO QUENTIZE WALTERS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/21/2024 DOB: 1/17/1995

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 6/5/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

71.) ST26CR0172-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ARVIN DAMON WELSH Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/15/2025 DOB: 4/18/1970

Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 3.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State CATHERINE  PRIEBE
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $1,850.00 1/9/2026

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

72.) ST25CR2368-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRANDYN LANIER WEST Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/20/2025 DOB: 12/27/1992

Count 1.) BATTERY-MISD Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,950.00 10/24/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

73.) ST25CR1655-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANDREA FELISHA WISE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/26/2025 DOB: 6/11/1984

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

WISE, ANDREA $26.00 7/28/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

74.) ST25CR1865-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. HANNAH MADISON WOODS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/15/2025 DOB: 8/13/2004

Count 1.) UNDERAGE POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID S CASON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

75.) ST25CR1708-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CALVIN EUGENE WRIGHT Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/21/2025 DOB: 4/22/1968

Count 1.) VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

WRIGHT, CALVIN $1.00 8/22/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

76.) ST25CR2300-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOSEPH NEWTON WYATT Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/14/2025 DOB: 12/3/1976

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

WYATT, JOSEPH $5.00 12/16/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

77.) ST25CR2210-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ASHTEN ELIZABETH YORKE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/8/2025 DOB: 3/30/1990

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 6/9/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3/24/2026 3:57 PMPage 19 of 22



STATE COURT CALENDAR CALL
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 02, 2026 01:30PM

Criminal Calendar

78.) ST25CR1351-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CESAR  ZARCO Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/8/2025 DOB: 8/28/1994

Count 1.) TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE - MISD Misdemeanor
Count 2.) MARIJUANA LESS THAN 1 OZ Misdemeanor
Count 3.) WINDSHIELDS/FRONT DOOR (TINTED/CERTAIN
MATERIALS)

Misdemeanor

Count 4.) LITTERING HIGHWAY Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ESPINOZA-SOLORZANO, RODOLFO $130.00 6/10/2025

ZARCO, CESAR $0.00 6/10/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

79.) ST25CR1352-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. HUSSEIN HASSAN ZIRJAWI Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/10/2025 DOB: 8/29/2000

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM  RENNIE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $0.00 6/10/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Criminal Calendar

Name Case Number Item#

BRAMBLETT, BRAD THOMAS ST25CR2312-RSH 1

BURGESS, ANTHONY BERNARD ST25CR2294-RSH 2

BURGESSSR., ANTHONY BERNARD ST26CR0306-RSH 3

CLARK, RACHEL ANN ST25CR1206-RSH 4

DAVENPORT, JAMAAL LEE ST25CR2213-RSH 5

DAVENPORT, JAMAAL LEE ST25CR2249-RSH 6

DAVIS, WILLIAM PARKER ST25CR2194-RSH 7

DAWSON, JARED OAKS ST25CR2399-RSH 8

DAWSON, JARED OAKS ST25CR1808-RSH 9

EARLEY, EMERSON MEREDITH ST25CR2203-RSH 10

FERNANDEZ-FERNANDEZ, JESUS ALBERTO ST25CR1529-RSH 11

HACKNEY, CHAD VINCENT ST25CR2314-RSH 12

HARTMAN, MORGAN ALEXANDER ST25CR2144-RSH 13

HEARD, NEVAEH KYMILLIA ST25CR2316-RSH 14

KERR, KASSIDY MARIE ST25CR0803-RSH 15

KIPP, TAYLOR JAMES ST25CR2357-RSH 16

KUHN, ELIZABETH ANNE ST25CR2284-RSH 17

LASSITER, QUINCY ST25CR2252-RSH 18

LAWRENCE, DEVANTE JAMAAL ST25CR2221-RSH 19

LUMPKIN, MONTELL LANARD ST25CR2358-RSH 20

LUNSFORD, LINDSAY NICOLE ST25CR0945-RSH 21

MARSHALL, ONESSA DONNETTA ST25CR2222-RSH 22

MASON, TERRANCE ANTHONY ST25CR1521-RSH 23

MAXWELL, ROMELLO DERON ST25CR2320-RSH 24

MEAD, TAYLOR WESLEY ST26CR0169-RSH 25

MEAD, TAYLOR WESLEY ST26CR0170-RSH 26

MILLS, JASON ROBERT ST25CR1345-RSH 27

MONTAGNINO, YOLANDA ST25CR2388-RSH 28

MOODY, CHERYL RENE ST25CR2285-RSH 29

MOORE, CURTIS LEVELL ST25CR2128-RSH 30

MORRISJR., CRAIG LAMAR ST25CR1228-RSH 31

MOSES, PRESTON THEODORE ST25CR1296-RSH 32

MULLIS, RANDI ALANA ST25CR1171-RSH 33

MULLIS, RANDI ALANA ST25CR2191-RSH 34

NEWSON, BRITTANY JENELLE ST25CR2206-RSH 35

PATMONJR, TIMOTHY BERNARD ST25CR2351-RSH 36

PRICE, DONTE ST24CR1972-RSH 37

RAY, ALICIA DORSHEA ST25CR0186-RSH 38

RAY, ALICIA DORSHEA ST25CR0916-RSH 39

REID, GEORGE FREEMAN ST25CR1564-RSH 40

REVISH, ROLANDIS ST25CR1373-RSH 41

REYNOLDS, AMBER NANNETTE ST25CR2254-RSH 42

RICH, MATTIE CAROLYN ST25CR2187-RSH 43

RIDEN, TONI YALONDA ST26CR0053-RSH 44

RIDEN, TONI YALONDA ST26CR0054-RSH 45
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Criminal Calendar

Name Case Number Item#

RIDEN, TONI YALONDA ST26CR0055-RSH 46

RIDEN, TONI YALONDA ST26CR0056-RSH 47

RIDEN, TONI YALONDA ST26CR0057-RSH 48

RIDEN, TONI YALONDA ST26CR0058-RSH 49

RIDEN, TONI YALONDA ST26CR0439-RSH 50

RIDEN, TONI YOLANDA ST25CR1523-RSH 51

ROJAS, SIERRA JORDAN ST25CR1417-RSH 52

ROJAS-ROJAS, RICARDO JOSE ST25CR2207-RSH 53

RUBILLO, GIANCARLOS MARCELO NAUTO ST25CR2161-RSH 54

SAMUEL, TOI'OREAL YVETTE ST25CR2143-RSH 55

SAMUEL, TOI'OREAL YVETTE ST25CR2186-RSH 56

SEIGLE, VERONICA SUE ST25CR2102-RSH 57

SHERMAN, JACK CONRAD ST25CR2364-RSH 58

SMITH, GAGE ZOE ST25CR1789-RSH 59

SMITH, GAGE ZOE ST25CR1867-RSH 60

TANT, RICKEY RAY ST25CR2341-RSH 61

TAYLOR, BRIONNA NICOLE ST25CR0442-RSH 62

TAYLOR, BRIONNA NICOLE ST25CR2136-RSH 63

TIDMORE, JONATHAN AARON ST25CR1022-RSH 64

TILLMAN, MARQUAVION ANTONE ST25CR1400-RSH 65

UPADHYAY, SHELA SHARLYNE ST26CR0090-RSH 66

VAUGHN, DAVID CODY ST25CR2008-RSH 67

WALKER, JAMES DEREK ST25CR2257-RSH 68

WALTER, KENDRICK TYREE ST25CR1527-RSH 69

WALTERS, ANTONIO QUENTIZE ST25CR1335-RSH 70

WELSH, ARVIN DAMON ST26CR0172-RSH 71

WEST, BRANDYN LANIER ST25CR2368-RSH 72

WISE, ANDREA FELISHA ST25CR1655-RSH 73

WOODS, HANNAH MADISON ST25CR1865-RSH 74

WRIGHT, CALVIN EUGENE ST25CR1708-RSH 75

WYATT, JOSEPH NEWTON ST25CR2300-RSH 76

YORKE, ASHTEN ELIZABETH ST25CR2210-RSH 77

ZARCO, CESAR ST25CR1351-RSH 78

ZIRJAWI, HUSSEIN HASSAN ST25CR1352-RSH 79

3/24/2026 3:57 PMPage 22 of 22


